# OP \$140.00.00 8576715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI129168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2L [R/F 7880/0783]	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION	FORMERLY Owl Rock Capital Corporation	03/15/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CONFLUENT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	6263 N Scottsdale Road, Suite 224		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85250		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4357887	NDC		
Registration Number:	NDC			
Registration Number: 2690053 MODIFIE		MODIFIED POLYMER COMPONENTS		
Registration Number:	2192306	ENDOLINER		
Registration Number:	3299029	BIOFELT		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (800)221-0102

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2309526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0976

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Project Rocky - Trademark Release (2L) - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Filing#page1.tif

source=Project Rocky - Trademark Release (2L) - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Filing#page2.tif

source=Project Rocky - Trademark Release (2L) - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0977

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 15, 2024, by BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a/ Owl Rock Capital Corporation), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CONFLUENT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2022, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2022 at Reel/Frame: 7880/0783.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0978 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first written above.

BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Adam Forchheimer
Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

Owner	Mark	Application No	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date
Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	NDC AND DESIGN	85/767,158	Oct 30, 2012	4357887	Jun 25, 2013
Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	NDC	85/767,165	Oct 30, 2012	4357890	Jun 25, 2013
Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	MODIFIED POLYMER COMPONENTS	76/266,084	Jun 4, 2001	2690053	Feb 25, 2003
Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	ENDOLINER	75/356,590	Sep 15, 1997	2192306	Sep 29, 1998
Confluent Medical Technologies, Inc.	BIOFELT	78597861	03/30/2005	3299029	09/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 03/29/2024